## Birchwood Dock Association 2023 Fall Meeting

Saturday, September 16th: 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Location: Village Hall

Hello Birchwood Neighbors, BDA boaters, members, waiting list,

It's time again for the Dock Association Fall meeting.

All Boating, Non-Boating Members and folks on waiting list are invited to join us as we set the schedules for the rest of 2023 and make plans for the 2024 boating season.

Please attend, it will be great to be in person.

Hope to see & be with all of you on Sept 16th!

Nick Nephew, BDA President 20 Birchwood Ave.

The agenda for this meeting follows:

- Call to Order
- Agenda Review
- Old Business
  - o Approve Spring 2023 Meeting Minutes
  - o Summary of '23 activities
- Treasurer's Report
- New Business
  - o 2024 dock application review (Ash, Birch, Elm, Dellwood)
  - o Boat Slip Assignments & Wait List
  - o Dock out Date
    - Please raise your lift <u>all the way up!</u>
- Adjourn

2023 Dock Association Board of Directors:

Nick Nephew - President Houstoun Clinch - Vice President

Alicia Jackola - Secretary

Trevor Moorhead – Treasurer Jim Berg – Member at Large

Non-boaters: Please consider becoming a voting member of the Association! Please send this form with your **\$35 Annual Membership**.

First and Last Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	Email
	<i>:</i>

Please Mail: Birchwood Dock Association, 20 Birchwood Ave., Birchwood, MN 55110